ſ	`
L	1

IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93, 6-97.00	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commiss 1014184	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: OneMediaPlace, Inc.			
Adauction.com, Inc.	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 188 Embarcadero, 3 rd Floor			
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	City: San Francisco State: California ZIP: 94105			
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State Delaware			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un			
Other	representative designation is attached			
Execution Date: April 27, 2000	(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(as) at			
Excession Bate. April 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) att U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Total A Molec / M Mail Rept Dt. #01			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) none			
see attached				
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☑ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10			
document should be mailed:				
Name: Lalitha Mani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00			
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City Coattle Carry WA 710, 00101	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to			
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101 Deposit Account No. 50-0665				
	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do Not Use	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Lalitha Mani Calitha Mami	6-23-00			
	nature Date			
28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000149 76006136 Total number o	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents 2 H THIS PORTION			
FC:481 40.00 OP	.190 .XR			
FC:482 125.00 OP DO NOT DETACE	THIS PORTION 80			
	900 36 35. (
Box Assignments				
2900 Crystal Drive	Z :-			
Arlington, VA 22202-3513	0000 mp			
Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gainering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traden of Completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.				
Office of Information Systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).				
Washington, D.C. 20503.	8.66.88			

[30136-0009/SL003722.588]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0124

EXHIBIT 1 PENDING "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ONEMEDIAPLACE	76/006,136	March 21, 2000
ONE MEDIA PLACE	76/006,137	March 21, 2000
1 MEDIA PLACE	76/006,134	March 21, 2000
1MEDIAPLACE	76/006,135	March 21, 2000
ONE MEDIA	76/005,750	March 21, 2000
ONEMEDIA	76/005,683	March 21, 2000
1 MEDIA	76/005,752	March 21, 2000
1MEDIA	76/005,751	March 21, 2000
1MP	76/005,776	March 21, 2000
ОМР	76/005,777	March 21, 2000

[SL003722.676]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0125



06-27-2000

PERKINS COIE LLP

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #01

1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800 · SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099 TELEPHONE: 206 583-8888 · FACSIMILE: 206 583-8500

June 23, 2000

VIA U.S. MAIL

U. S. Patent & Trademark Office **BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

OneMediaPlace, Inc. (formerly AdAuction.com, Inc.)

Recordation of Name Change

Our Ref.: 30136-0009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Change of Name Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with \$360.00 to cover the recordation fee. The Assistant Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0665.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Lalitha Mani

Lalitha Mani

LM:mhm **Enclosures**

OneMediaPlace, Inc. cc:

Susan F. Rambin, Paralegal

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail on <u>hume 33</u>, 2000, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Attention: Office of Trademark Program Control, U. S. Patent & Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal

Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

Printed Name:

[30136-0009/SL003722.584]

REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0126